LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

JUSTICE LEGISLATION AMENDMENT (SUCCESSION AND SURROGACY) BILL 2014

(Amendments to be proposed in Committee by Mr O'DONOHUE)

- 1. Clause 5, lines 31 to 33, omit "and has not entered into a release of rights agreement under section 99B".
- 2. Clause 5, page 7, line 2, omit "(f)" and insert "(h)".
- 3. Clause 5, page 7, lines 6 to 7, omit "at the time of the deceased's death".
- 4. Clause 5, page 8, after line 5 insert—
 - "(c) in the case of an eligible person referred to in paragraph (f) or (g) of the definition of *eligible person*, the degree to which the eligible person is not capable, by reasonable means, of providing adequately for the eligible person's proper maintenance and support; and".
- 5. Clause 5, page 8, line 6, omit "(c)" and insert "(d)".
- 6. Clause 5, page 8, line 7, omit "(f)" and insert "(h)".
- 7. Clause 5, page 8, line 21, omit "(f)" and insert "(h)".
- 8. Clause 10, omit this clause.
- 9. Clause 27, lines 26 to 33, omit all words and expressions on these lines and insert—

"The amendments made to Part IV of this Act by Part 2 of the **Justice Legislation Amendment (Succession and Surrogacy)** Act 2014 apply in respect of the estate of any person who dies on or after the commencement of Part 2 of that Act.".